

## Livingston County Republican Party

Official Call to the Livingston County Republican Party County Convention. There shall be a meeting of the duly elected Precinct Delegates and the At-Large Delegates to the County Convention at 7:00pm on Wednesday, December 4<sup>th</sup>, 2024 at Crystal Gardens, 5768 E Grand River Ave, Howell, Michigan, 48843. Registration begins at 6pm.

The purpose of this County Convention shall be to elect the 20 members of the Livingston County Republican Party Executive Committee for the 2024-2026 term and transact other such business as may properly come before the County Convention.

A convention committee has been appointed to recommend the process of electing the members of the Livingston County Republican Party Executive Committee. The recommended process is a secret ballot, with the deadline being SUNDAY, DECEMBER 1, 2024 AT 8:00pm for those wishing to have their names appear on the ballot. Per Livingston County Republican Party By-Laws, any individual wishing to serve on the LCRP Executive Committee must be a member in good standing and have been a dues-paying member since at least August 31, 2024.

Precinct delegates who were elected on August 6, 2024, those elevated to precinct delegate at a previous convention, and certain at-large delegates are given the preference to vote at the County Convention under Rule 2 of the Convention Rules. Please submit your **intention to be placed on the ballot by submitting your name via the google form found here:** 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1i2gLhl00s4mesAf-

**Z4WV1TPluj9xotruB Xol3MPDwA/edit?usp=sharing eil se dm&ts=672d8f61** or email the chair or vice chair at <u>chair@livingstonrepublicans.com</u> or <u>vicechair@livingstonrepublicans.com</u>. Those who submit their intention to appear on the ballot but who do not plan to attend the County Convention, must notify Chair Rob Rodriguez-Pelizzari or Vice-Chair Jessica Barefield of their absence via email.

ONLY Precinct Delegates elected at the August 6, 2024 Primary Election, Precinct Delegates elevated at a previous convention, the most recent Republican nominees for County and State Legislative offices nominated at the August 6<sup>th</sup>, 2024 primary, incumbent members of Michigan Legislative offices, the Michigan Congressional Delegation, the Republican National Committeeman and National Committeewoman from Michigan and Michigan Republican Party Officers where such person resides in the county in question will be seated and considered eligible to vote at this convention.

Signed,

Rob Rodriguez-Pelizzari, Chairman Livingston County Republican Party Executive Committee

Paid for by the Livingston County Republican Party with regulated funds | P.O. Box 923 | Brighton, MI 48116